Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 9, 1996

Mr. Stephen LeBretton
General Managdger

Tender Touch Cleaners
3519 Henderson Boulevard
Tampa, Florida 33609

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0571094
Dear Mr. LeBretton:

_ The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 23, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
d%/rxal/‘g/v‘ <"I < < ./
' oA :
Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/ jw

cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.



COMMISSION

PAT FRANK
CHRIS HART
JIM NORMAN
JAN PLATT
THOMAS SCOTT
RONDA STORMS
STACEY EASTERLING

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
RICHARD D. GARRITY, Ph.D.

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES, )
LEGAL & WATER MANAGEMENT DIVISION

THE ROGER P. STEWART ENVIRONMENTAL CENTER

1900 - 9TH AVENUE « TAMPA, FLORIDA 33605
PHONE (813) 272-5960 * FAX (813) 272-5157

AIR MANAGEMENT DIVISION
FAX (813) 272-5605

WASTE MANAGEMENT DIVISION
FAX (813) 276-2256

WETLANDS MANAGEMENT DIVISION
FAX (813) 272-7144

1410 N. 21ST STREET « TAMPA, FLORIDA 33605

July 11, 2001

Ms. Dottie Diltz

Chief, Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources
Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Twin Towers Building

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

Re: Inspections conducted June 2001

Dear Ms. Diltz:

EPC staff conducted 13 inspections for possible and known NESHAP sources. Eleven (11)
inspection reports were entered into ASGP for the (9) permitted dry cleaners. Annual

Compliance Certifications are being addressed during our annual

inspections and any

completed forms are entered into ASGP. The original certifications with RO’s signatures are

kept in our files.

Based on our inspections, the following corrections need to be made to your data base:

AIRS ID# 0571094, Shyrose Cleaners, at 8316 Hanley Road, Tampa, was sold to Wood Lake
Cleaners. The new owner, Mr. Maung Tint, was instructed to submit a notification form to the

Department when it was visited on June 13, 2001.

AIRS ID# 0571047, Beach Park Cleaners, at 4214 N. Nebraska Ave, Tampa, changed its
ownership. The facility’s name remains the same. The new owner, Mr. Nazem Beydoun, was

instructed to advise the Department of the change.
If you have any questions, please call me at (813) 272-5530.

Sincerely,

=

Leroy Shelton,
Assistani\Director,
Air Management Division

www.epchc.org
E-Mail: epcinfo@epchc.org

AN AFFIRMATIVE ACTION - EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

o’
" Printed on recycled paper



' BEST AVAILABLE COPY.

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleanmg Faclllty N otlﬂcatlon

Facnhty Name and Locatlon fi‘. .

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name ofcorporation, agency, or individual owner):

/Ubu/‘aQt’/u Kuw U]

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

\‘QL\VKOSQ C/'ecm/ew&“" -

.| 3. _“Hazardoﬂs Waste Generator Identification Number:

e Gl
Sweet Addess: 33 1. "?;k, o R

.County:

6. Name and Title of Responsxble Officialr "7 oiiimeie o

ngﬁphu) LQ_/@Y‘C#OA/ Gem MQ/UIX%’VH

7._ Responsible Official Mailing Address: /? /./ OL&Y\SO ,\_/ yG {‘/
Organization/Firm: Jeuedewr TOUCK CTleq e S
Street Address: 3.5/ He/udewgo/u nNly,

City: ’/—C?m 4 Cou-nty ﬁ[/ //\S BOY‘Q (/L(”Ale Coéejgéo?;;

8. - Responsible Official Telephone Number: - S S L
_ Telephgne: (@ZJ) 877' ?25/2 Fax: -(————)~—- -

Facility Contact (If different froh) Respp.n.siblgo_fﬁci.al): )

B PN s
i

“

ey

’ '/}: D) (;;,

ctAddress&\’\ rose Qlequ‘/\j

Street Address: 9 2 / (, HG/V\Q‘?/ o !
i Zip Code

10 Facn]xty Co t

_‘Clt)’ County
" lampy H, /dﬁovoum\
1. Facility Contact Telephone Number: _
»Telephone. (8)3) 881 /D\QQ/ Fax;’_(__”)“;_ -

DEP Form No. 62-213. 900(7) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 . S '




BEST AVAILABLE COPY -

: Facility Information

o o |+, |Date Date Date" - Date ~ = = - |Date . :
R Machine - |Control - |Machine:  |Control" - |Machine” - [Contro
_ Initially Device | . [|Initially Device .+ |initially . |Device-
Type of Machine ID [Purchased |Installed - ID |Purchased |[Installed ID Purchased : Instal]ed ‘

By

Example " #] 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 : #3 02 MAR-92 02-MAR-92

DrytoDryUmt S T L DA T SRR

-|(1) w/ ref. condenser 7 lo5-A-91 B . — N ,
(2) w/ carbon adsorber : : - N R
(3) w/ no controls

' [Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
.|(5) w/ carbon adsorber
- - |(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

+ |(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

~. 1(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devxces are requnred butnot yet installed [ ]

(c) No control devxces are requxred to be mstalled | k |

2. (a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months” L

4 gallons Rt , R
(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | | Did not keep records | |

g

Existing small area source| ] New small area source [ |

(O

)

Existing large arecasource [ ] New large area source ~ [ ]

DEP Form No. 62-213. 900(2) "~ Pageldoflée o
Effectlve 6 75 96 T . . ‘




Existing Iarge area source
. Carbon adsorber

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

.New large area source
Refrigerated coadenser. -

. 5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pUr'suz'mt‘
-to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-sxte meet the followmg
exemptlon criteria or that no such units exist on-site: , S e

i Y [N

:AII steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BT U/hr or Iess (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtallment
durmg which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired. AR RN R

§All steam and hot water generating units exempt [_& ‘
i No such units on-site [

¥

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information . '

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance thh the requlrements of this general permxt
: (a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repalr

(c) Refngerated condenser temperarure momtormg

.

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) : Page 15 of 16 Sy
Effective: 6-25-96 o . :



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Surrender of Existing Air Pevrmit(s)’
" Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
e facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ :2'5| No air permits currently exist for the operanon of the facnllty mdxcated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

' statemenls made in this notifi callon are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree t0 operate and-:
.'*" maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to’
. comply with all terms and conditions of this general permlt as sel forlh in Part i of lhIS nottf ication form.

ty,

' Signanfre—"

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) B Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

amuoaL [T

TYPE OF INSPECTION: . COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION [_]
TIME IN: ofro TIMEOUT:_ /o/4 AIRS ID#: éf?/O{uy
TYPE OF FACILITY: PERC  Dry Cloaye
FACILITY NAME: Sy core Sewn e DATE:_2/+/57
FACILITY LOCATION: 82/6 Henteo Rocy

7'<=»/w¢, ’A/ 723y

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Sfewve. LleBrezfon

PHONE NUMBER: (2/7) 877 -F2 82

O
X

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated duﬁng this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

/V” fe"‘!/ C/c?‘ (X7 /"yﬁ" 4(f 4.1 a4 I'n ff’(’/ﬁ/ .ZAJ‘ 7‘4‘// b‘v/"f[th _?_0 /‘/‘f
e e mechi | ot kb
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YESPPF  No[=]™
P

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:_ ~ /- qec— o+ ver, Lrte Bon od Forp ccece  tortHobhr
7 (Approximate) e
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Tower 2 Ll /Ao
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /@«J /2% PHONE NUMBER: (3/7) 1.72- 557

Page ) of / .

Revised 10/96



- ' TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: annuar [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_| RE-INSPECTION EI
TIMEIN:__ 935 TIME OUT:__ | 0CS ARSID# O CaY

TYPE OF FACILITY:,_ PE2C DRy Creni @ _

FACILITY NAME:___ i Rose  CLemnels DATE: YI/ 21 /97 ,

FACILITY LOCATION: Y3\ [ bt LEY PD | !
[abA 23634 ‘
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Sreve LeRerowd PHONE NUMBER: 013 -§17-F2¥ 2

|—_—l Based on the resulits of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

E Based on the resuits of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted: .
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
No Temp Eruce st By seor 2 A7)

RECEIVED
SEP 15 1997

Bureau of Air Momtonm
& Mobile Sources -

COMMENTS:

n/A

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been property certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES|_|  No[_]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:
< %ppmnmate)
\ \
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: SCW\ LTOA=
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Q«_ DY it— PHONE NUMBER: 813~ L 2~-S530
Page | \ of l Revised 10/96

-



PERCHLORCETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION %

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

TIME OUT:

AIRS ID#: S/“O‘P*F DATE:, ‘(h’l /Oﬂ mvE ;0935
FACILITY NAME: __ 9HY 2.65€ Cufﬁwe\l/s
FACILITY LOCATION: 33l Ll'n—N\L’V{ Ko

“TamPa 33604

[ ecs

|PART I: NOTIFICATION - |

(check appropmt

1. Existing facility notified D
|12, New facility notified DARM 30 days-l;rior to startup
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION - I
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' ' '
(check appropriate box) :
N RESI
1. Existin all arca source a 2. New small area source a

transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification

facility was gallons.

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number

1of4

dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types;N40<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed oner after 12/9/91)

ay ON

above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

Revised 10/28/96



[PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the r: sponsnble official of the dry cleaning facility:
{check ap
1. Storing perchloroethyleme~in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ay aN
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay anN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during ing/unloading? Qy anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed contain
least 24 hours prior to disposal? . ) Qy ON
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber .
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? _ aQy aN anN/a
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ]

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equlpped with a refrlgerated condenser
(complete A below).. e

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prwr to September 22, 1993

. If classification 4 has been checked the machme should be equlpped thh a refngerated condenser
(complete A and B below). e w7 -

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropnate boxes)

1. Equippcd_all' machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the ’equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? _ aN

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after »
" verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON

2 of 4 Revised 10/28/96




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and rded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet wee

Is the temperature differe equal to or greater than 20° F?

3, Measured and recorded the perc concentratieq in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machiqe is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than lQO ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for me
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contracti
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines.(dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Qy ON

Qy ON
Qy ON

Qy ON ONA
ay ON

ay OGN

ay AN anNva

QY ON ON/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxs

1. Maintained feceipts for pex ”puri.:“hased? '
2. Maintained rolling monthly avérages of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and_repair reports for the following: ~

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair lealand leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)

he

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

N oW

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

“Qay anN

Qy anN

" ay aN

ay aN
ay aN anva

ay aN

Qy aN
ay aN
ay aN
QN aON/A

7
=

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

AN

I 1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? ay aN -

3of4
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visnal examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

O
[=%
(=]
=
)
Q
=
[o]
8
o
a B
o
o,
g
0000

Use of direct-reading instrymentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading instruntentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapQr concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY QN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prjor to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON |
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of w n a weekly basis? ay OGN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON

ay ON
ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

- cogplings, and valv_c; '_ ..,._DY uN ~ Muck cookers anN
Doorgasketsand seating QY ON  stills oy ON
Filter gaskets and seating ay ON Exhaust dampers ay ON
C Pumps h | ay ON ~ Diverter valves ay oON
Solvent tanks and contamerg aQy AanN | _ Cartridge filter housings CIY . ﬁN '

Water separators ay QN

Name of Responsible Official : _
qm \'LDL/TD ~ : g/ f2 74/? )

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Datelof Inspection
@“ O ot —
Inspec{oT S Slgnature A Approxirtiiate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 4 Revised 10/28/96



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Shyrose Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 8316 Hanley Road CITY: Tampa
_ PHONE: 881-1224
MAILING ADDRESS: same as above CITY: same FLA | ZIP: 33634
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
8/27/97 0935 1005 . Follow-up n/a
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NUMBER: 0571094

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  perc dry cleaner

CONTACT(S): Richard Elkin

This facility had an annual inspection performed on 7/2/97 and, at that time, it was discovered that
the dry cleaning machine did not have a temperature gauge installed on the exhaust of the
Refrigerated Condenser (RC). The inspector instructed the facility contact that a gauge must be
installed to meet the requirements of the air quality rule pertaining to dry cleaners on the
classification this facility was incorporated into, which is an “existing large area source”.

This inspection was to perform a follow-up to determine’ if the géﬁge had been installed as
instructed. The machine has not yet had a gauge installed.

| Mr. Elkin called the contractor that has been hired to install this gauge, and the contractor (name
unknown) indicated he has been putting this job off due to heavy work schedule. He indicated he
would make a point to install this gauge on Tuesday, 9/2/97. I then instructed Mr. Elkin to contact
me after the gauge has been installed in order for me to visually verify the installed gauge.

Although the contractor indicated he would have it installed on 9/2, I instructed Mr. Elkin that the.
gauge must be installed within 21 calendar days from thls mSpectlon Wthh would mean a
deadline of September 17,1997.

INSPECTED BY: James O. Holton, Air Toxics Engineer DATE: 8/27/97

e opir-




. —

Y

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

&  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION a

TIME IN: _p §/0 TIME OUT: Jos 5~

AIRSID¥: OV 72 /0%y

DATE:_2/2 /97

FACILITY NAME: Jy {7 yrore  (Jocvor
FACILITY LOCATION: __ 23/6 e /;; Roel
Temps _F/___27637Y

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 a

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

3. Facility failed to notlify DARM to use general permit a
|PART IT: CLASSIFICATION 1

(check appropriate box)

Al )
1. Existing small arca source . a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source 7
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

facility was 209 gallons.

1of4

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number '
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

- both types, x<140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

@y ON

above

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

Revised 10/28/96



[@ART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impcrvious containers?

2. Examining the containers for leakage?
3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay ON (r4
Qy QN (cua
gy ON

WY ON

Oy ON /A

[PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

L.

2.

In Part 1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cqunpped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
‘condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22,1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cqulppcd with a refrigerated.condenser -

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the ouLlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

2 of 4

¢ an

@¢ ON ONA
@Y ON ONA

ay @f

ay aW .~
ay N4
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? l‘Zl{ N

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay D

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ’ ay anN

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, ‘
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' ay ON @NA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ' Qy anN
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ‘ |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? - (3’{ UN
1 2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ' &¢ OGN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; B{ N
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? @Y ON
4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) Qy ON Ef/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay DN
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @¢ ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? &Y ON
Problem corrected? @Y QN
8. Maintained compiiancc plan, if applicable? ' Qy ON BN/A
| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? ™Y ON
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

DE\DE\

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc Vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay AN

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? gy ON

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not ih use? Qy AN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy 4N

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? @¢ ON

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves @¢ OaN Muck cookers @y ON
Door gaskets and seating @ ON Stilfs @y ON
Filter gaskets and seadng ' aN .Exhaust dampers ay DN.
Pumps | @y aN Diverter valves Y ON
Solvent tanks and containers gy ON Cartridge filter housings D’Y | ON
Water separators &y aN

Steve Lo Pretfor
Name of Responsible Official
Times © Holton 2//87
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
@vp W ) — L«, eer
4 Inspector’s Signature ’ LApproxitﬂate Date of Next Inspection
7 V&r‘ﬁl‘c <A on 9’/‘

7‘&7’/«7@ PP A 1
/—_—_—\
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ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: Shyrose Cleaners

e This facility has a perc dry-to-dry machine, and the information is as follows:||.
Renzacci Serena Sun 530, S/N 9730. Capacity is 55#, and unit construction date
was 10/11/88. ‘ _

e The temperature gauge has not yet been installed, and the manager indicated the
contractor to do this installation had been at the store the previous Monday (two
days ago). They thought he was going to install the gauge that day, but did not.
They are presently working on getting this gauge installed, and they were instructed

~ to contact me after this installation had been completed.

e Records for leak inspections and perc consumption exist and are well kept, however
certainly without the temperature gauge, no temperature records have been kept.
Leak inspections include maintenance records when leaks were discovered. '

e Perc supply is from Tampa Bay Cleaning Supply; Waste pick-up is by MCF.




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTICON SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: anvuar (Y COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION |_|

TIMEIN.___ [ 32 TIMEOUT.___ /53¢ ARSID#:__ 57/€5 4

TYPE OF FACILITY:___ FERC DRy CHEAVER ~

FACLITYNAME.____ SAYZESE CLEAVERS patz_4/27/1Y

FACILITY LOCATION: ___ $316 HANMUEY ReA D r/
TARMPA Pl 23034

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL; S7EVE LEBRETTCA PHONE NUMEER: ( 813) £ //- Y252 J‘

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the faciliry is found to be in
compiiance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the resuits af the compiiance requirements evaiuated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM ‘ FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annuai Compliance Cerrificarion form has besn properiy certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOD /\7,4

gy !0
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | YL
(Approximaie)
~ = 7 ] ¢
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: e, ZH~

(Please Print)

",’7&
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: &;/ML N pHONE NuMBER: ( 5/ 3) 274-553 ¢
Page ) ar ! . Revized 10/96




\,/ TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [_| COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION [X]

™EN,_ 1 £'30 TIME OUT;__ VY " o< ARSID#__ 577 (094

TYPE OF FACILITY: e ey Ciinin. o

FACILITY NAME; __ odJRcs e Cisaptes DATE: S [(3 /S5
SWAEY

FACILITY LOCATION: 3L HAaoisy 2D
VA~pa B RR(EIY
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: TV E  LERpeTmen PHONE NUMBER: 13- §717 -%¥2%¥2

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES__|  No[X]
L

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: QD =2
(Please Print)
s ( . . ~ % - ~
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: (2(7)%«/\ PHONE NUMBER: ¥3-2171-553¢

page | of | Revised 10/96



DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

.
; AIRS IDA0ST1094 )
NURDIN KURIJI (

. STEPHEN LEBRETTON
{ 3519 HENDERSON BLVD
| TAMPA FL 33609

-

Do NOT Remove Label

@m Reporting Period: _ z/ Y 19 /27 10 73/ /Y 19 28

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UnNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ) to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:— -

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief "formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this

notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
iom facilitigh. .

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Tecten / 8/7’@:/

ame (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97



BEST AVAILABLE COPY ,r’“
e
/1>

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT & 4

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST C?A%"o, (00
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL }fL COMPLMNT/DISe@\
RE-INSPECTION Q o(,ﬁ:%h
S %o

Ams m#: 5 /1074 1)ATE:‘1:/‘Z7/?g tMEN: {3792 v our: (52 3€
SHYRosE CLEANERS

31 HANLEY RoAD
TAMPA, FL 33,34
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: STEVE LEBZETTON pgong: (313) 377-3282 |
WALT | rroNg: (813) SSi-1224 [

FACILITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATION:

CONTACT NAME: SAi

|PART I: NOTIFICATION U

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup A / %

0o

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gai/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr : transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types. x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galfyr _

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source 1? 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry oniy, 140 < x < 2,100 gai/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer onty, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (construcied on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification }ﬁY aN QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligibie for a general permit

B. The total quanuw of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 22 << 3 gallons.

lof> Revised 8/11/97



|[PART IT: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cieaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impenious containers? Ay ON @N/A
2. Examining the containers for Jeakage? Oy ON $‘N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ?[Y anN
4. Draining canridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at )
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ¢-Y ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-tocarbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber '
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON FN/A

| — !

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
v installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine shouid be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? 8y ON
2. Equipped dry-to~drv machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ﬂY aN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the _
condenser upon opening the door? ay ON %N/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated )
condenser on a weekly/bi-weelkly basis? QY aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the )
condenser cxceeded 45°F? ay ON ¢N/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an approprate cooldown period and after .
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ?Y aN

20f5 Revised 8/11/97
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B. Hus the respoasibte official of an existing larpge or new large arca source atso:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outet side of the condenser located

on drv-to-dry, reclaimer, and drver machines on a weekly basis” Y ON H
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperamré at the condenscr
iniet and outlet weekly? ay ON OnNa
Is the temperatwure differential equal to or greater than 20° F? aQy NTIN/A li
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorbez; h
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay OGN anN/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppip Ay 4N dN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsttber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrauons is at least 8 duct diamet€rs downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diagefers upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstreagrfrom no other inlet? ay ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer arachines (dryers, reciaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser cojls” ’ Qy ON QON/A
6. Roueed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? gy ON ON/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Mainuained receipts for perc purchased? &‘Y anN
Z. Mainained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ¢I‘Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Qy ON @A
b. documentation of pahs ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed wrin 5 days of receipt? ay N ¥N/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (or applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON §®N/A
5. .Mainta.incd exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON CRVA
6. Mainuained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? gY aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy aN Ena
Problem corrected? : Qy QN Q_N/A
8. Mainuained compliance plan, if applicable? aQy awN ?JN/A

30f5 Revised 8/11/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

L2

Reoced_ zH/

a.
b.

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
Does the responsible official check the following areas for lcaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and vaives SﬁY aN ON/A Muck cookers

Door gaskets and seating qn'Y aN ON/A Stills
Filter gaskets and seating ¢Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps pY aON ON/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers @Y aN ON/A Cartridge filter housings
Water separators Ry ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

i Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID oniy)? .

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Doesthe responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources. bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

my ON
¥ ON
@Y ON ON/A

@AY ON ON/A
By ON aOn/A
¥y oN awa

¥y ON aNA

ay anN
Qy ON
ay ON
ay ON

4/27/‘]3/

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Date of Inspection

| Yerl

Inspector’sf Signature

40of 5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM < ‘(‘ |

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY “

FACILITY: Shyrose Cleaners PAGE 1 (9’5\) ’%}_ <
FACILITY ADDRESS: 8316 Hanley Road CITY: Tampa "% .~
PHONE: (813)881 1%; . <.
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 3‘2{18 %
INSPECTION DATE: | TIMEIN: | TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE. STAT %;,
Apr 27,1998 13:00 15:30 non-CDS In Compliaficd,

NEDS NUMBER: 571094

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Sam Walji

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The dry cleaning machine is the same one noted in the last inspection.

The machine was in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

There were some deviations from record keeping requirement. The new contact person, Mr. Sam
Walji, could not find any temperature log which supposed to have been recorded since the
temperature gauge was installed in Sep 17, 1997. The leak log was partially missing from June to
November of 1997. Mr. Walji said the previous contact person of this facility, Richard Elkin, who
had done these logs left the job without any notice. He will check with Richard and let me know
where those records are as soon as he finds out. Since we did not see any problem of record
keeping from the last year inspection, therefore I decided not to proceed any further action until the
results feedback.

The perc purchase receipts were kept in the main office which is the Tender Touch Cleaners. I
went there to verify that the total quantity of perc purchased within the past 12 months was 278

gallons.
The owners manual is kept on site which includes a startup, shutdown and malfunction plan.

Follow-up on 5/13/98: I got a call yesterday from the responsible official, Mr. Steve Lebretton,
to notify that they found most of the record keeping. In my second visit to this facility today,
Mr. Sam Walji showed me the leak log which was partially missing on my last visit. The
temperature log was starting to record at beginning of November, 1997. Since it is only missing a
short period (about 6 weeks after the gauge was installed) of the temperature records and the rest of
them has been logged consistently, therefore there is no further action required as result of this

inspection.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu _ DATE: Apr27, 1998




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ANNUAL : Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION }i

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

ars#: 5 71 CG4  pate: '5/’3/79/ TMEIN: (2°30 gpvu:ourﬁé ¥ &

FACILITY NAME: SHY Cose crEAnceS ;“‘Q ‘G ((;

FACILITY LOCATION: S i6 HANLEY  ED @‘;%7. o g AA
TAMPA  FL 33634 PN

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL . STEVE LEBRETTEN) pgong. (813) /328252
SAM WALT |

P

CONTACT NAME: -

prone: (81%) 881 —224

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

e U

Q No notificaton form
Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicared on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
Al

1. Existing small area source Q 2. Néw small area source Q

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galivr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,10Q8al/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800"galivr
both types, 140 < x < 1,899/ga1/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

facility was gallons.

grv-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/vr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large arca source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galivr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a corregrfacility classification ay ON QCan not determine
If no, e check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

lofs Revised 8/11/97



|PART IN: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsibic official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? Oy ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for ieakage? Qy ON DON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during joading/unloading? C])/DN
4. Draining cartridge filiers in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior 10 disposal? ay ON ON/A
3. Maintaining soivent-to-carbon ratos and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON ON/A

/
| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS / |

In Part II-A: '

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are regliired. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine sifould be equipped with a refrigerated condenscr
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked. the maghine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compicte’A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked,fhe machine should be eguipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of al/ new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent conurols? Oy anN

[5%]

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines'with a closed-loop vapor venting sysiem? ay aOnN ONA
/ .

. Equipped the condenge{with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opesing the door? Oy ON ON/A

(9%

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on afveeklv/bi-weckly basis? ) ay anN

3. Repaired oy/adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condensey exceeded 45°F? ay aON OnNa
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been compietely charged? ay ON
NSSS———

e ——

evised 8/11/97
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B. Has the responsible official of an-existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on drv-to~dry, reclaimer, and drver machines on a weekly basis? ay ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperaturc at the condenscr
iniet and outler weekly? Qy aN anNva

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ) ay ON awna

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly /
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorbe
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON anNva

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? / Oy ON anNa

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for éasun'ng
perc concentrauons is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend. contracuon,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any b,crid, conuracuon,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? g ay ON anN/A

tn

. Eaquipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and v.?shers) with individual

condenser coils? / ay ION QN/A |

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) atall times? Qy ON anN/a
/

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS | |

s

Has the responsibic officiai:

(check appropriate boxes) ’/

1. Maimtained receipts for perc pur;;h/alsed? Oy 3adN
2. Maintained rolling monthly gvérragcs of perc consumption? ay ON

3. Maintained leak detection ifispection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation.df leaks repaired w/in 24 rs? or: Qy aN 2N/A
b. documentap’c';;l of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts Jinstailed wiin 3 davs of receipt? - ay aN QnNva
4. Maintained calibraton data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments) ay aN Qwva
5. Maintained c/::élaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aN dNA
6. Maintainfd/smup/shutdm\Wmalﬁmcmn pian? ay aN .
7. Maintained deviation reports? ' ay ON QN/A

robiem corrected? Qy JIN ON/A |

7 J

8. Maintained compliance pian, if applicable? ay anN aN/A

30f3 | Revised 8/11/97



" |PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

I. Does the responsibie official conduct a weekly (for smail sources, bi-weckly) leak detecuon and repair
inspection? ” Y ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay QN
3. Does the responsibie official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, .
couplings, and valves ay aN ON/A Muck cgokers Ay aN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating QY ON ON/A sms/w Qy aN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating 'Oy ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Qv aN an/a
Pumps ay ON ON/A Diverter valves Qy QN ON/A
Soivent tanks and containers ay anN Opa Cartridge filter housings OY AN ON/A
Water separators Oy QN ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the re /nsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solyént on exterior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt tHrough gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a
Use of direct-reading in entation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q
Halogen leak dev:e:cm}/v-'-‘-rh ' a
If using direcffreading instrumentation, is the equipment: AN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concenurations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY 0N
bl.,r’éalibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
//' (PID/FID only)? ay 0N
// c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Ay AaN
/ d. Kept in a clean and secure area when'not in use? ay ON '
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

o e S R P i
recer. zZh s/13/7¢
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) . Date of Inspection

RS AP | Yere

Inspector*$ Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

L
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Shyrose Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 8316 Hanley Road CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813) 881-1224
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33634
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Apr 27, 1998 13:00 15:30 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571094

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Sam Walji

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The dry cleaning machine is the same one noted in the last inspection.

The machine was in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

There were some deviations from record keeping requirement. The new contact person, Mr. Sam-
Walji, could not find any temperature log which supposed to have been recorded since the
temperature gauge was installed in Sep 17, 1997. The leak log was partially missing from June to
November of 1997. Mr. Walji said the previous contact person of this facility, Richard Elkin, who
had done these logs left the job without any notice. He will check with Richard and let me know
where those records are as soon as he finds out. Since we did not see any problem of record
keeping from the last year inspection, therefore I decided not to proceed any further action until the
results feedback.

The perc purchase receipts were kept in the main office which is the Tender Touch Cleaners. I
went there to verify that the total quantity of perc purchased within the past 12 months was 278

gallons.
The owners manual is kept on site which includes a startup, shutdown and malfunction plan.

Follow-up on 5/13/98: I got a call yesterday from the responsible official, Mr. Steve Lebretton,
to notify that they found most of the record keeping. In my second visit to this facility today,
Mr. Sam Walji showed me the leak log which was partially missing on my last visit. The
temperature log was starting to record at beginning of November, 1997. Since it is only missing a
short period (about 6 weeks after the gauge was installed) of the tem re records and the rest of

them has been logged consistently, therefore there is no further act1 }red as result of this
inspection.
&,
N / (0
ceé’ Or ‘f/,qo 0
%,, 4/ g
°s: @/;
Oo/. /(‘

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Apr27, 1998
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: annuar [K] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ |
TIME IN: 9=30 T™MEOUT:,___ /=80 ARSID#: 5 /94
TYPE OF FACILITY: P ERC DAY CLEANER '
FACILITY NAME: Sty POsE LEAvER S DATE: 4 /29 /ST
FACILITY LOCATION:_ 8.3/ 6 HA~LEY RD
TAMPA |, L 33634
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: STEVE Le BAETTOAN

PHONE NUMBER: (8/3) 8 77-82 82

A
[]

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be i in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
.
g T
=2 ; Q)
& 9; - i
°E o =
IR
gg ©
3 I
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form bas been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES[X]  No[_]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ YC/ML
(Approximate) /
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: W P |
: ‘ (Please Print) , 272 ff%
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: %/L\/\ PHONE NUMBER: ( £ 3)

page | of]

Revised 10/96




ARSID#._57/294

i) Ty
. E Q E K/ ?Rrsed 10/10/96
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY G o

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFITION%@WEEQ

FACILITY NAME: SHY loce JLEANVNEZS
FACILITY LOCATION: 5216 HAwLEY PD
TAMPA [ 33634

/\/ .
Annual Reporting Period: Feb 1978 10 Sune 3o 19 77
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abovExD

E e
2 & ﬂ
Exact period of non-compliance: from _to Sa T em
BE .

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: 0> Y
=t 3 <
Method used to demonstrate compliance: 5(3, g 2 m
) o

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance dunng the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from '

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumpt-on of, perchloroethylene solvent, based

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page _1_ of_-\\_.




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS 2 - %
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT 3 <=
@ e ) fﬁ\
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST 2% ©
> S =
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL B COMPLAINT/DISCOVERYs % UJ:‘E £,
W : 5
RE-INSPECTION Q ¢s B
| ¢ 3 @
- >
- o
arsow: 571274 pare._ 6/29/97 toaem:_7° 22 tmveour: (/29

FACILITY NAME: Shyrese CLEANVNERS

FACILITY LOCATION: __ 8 316 HANLEY RO
TAMPA , FL 33634

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : STEVE e BRETTON puong: (813) §77- 8282

CONTACT NAME: Sbme . PHONE: SAME

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit N/ A O
|PART D: CLASSIFICATION ' |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source - a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr. dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galfyr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr . transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr " both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) : (constructed on or afier 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ﬁY ON  DOCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification: '
O - facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was40. 8 gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



| PART 1II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS B | H

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethyvlene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay ON ﬁN/A

2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON MN/A

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during ]oading]unloading? mY aN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at o
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ' k}Y UN ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber )
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay anN FN/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part 1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenscr
(complete A below).

. f classification 3 has been checked, the machinc should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complictc A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
" installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equlpped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). :

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? ?Y aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? m\/ aN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? %Y ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperanure of the outlet exhaust stream of a 'refn'gerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? %Y aN
5. Rebaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? [FY aN aN/a
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? #Y aN

20f5 Revised 8/11/97




. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

. Assured that the sampling port on the ca

. Equipped tra

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ZQY 0N
Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine-is venting to the
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 10

adsorber exhaust for measuring _
perc concentrations is at least 8 ductdidameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct.diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstr€am from no other inlet? : , ay ON anN/a

2r machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condensep€oils?

outed airflow to thc carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

—

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS . |

2

~
3.

A

8.

Has the responsibie official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ' ‘ ﬁY anN
. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ' l'ﬁY aN
Maintained leak detection inspection and .repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' Oy ON @ENA
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days '
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ' ay aN EZ‘N/A
Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN QN/A
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ' ay UN ¢N/A
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ' '%IY aN
Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON Yva
Problem corrected? | ay ON ﬂ,N/A
Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ' @Y ON ON/A

30of5 Revised 8/11/97 .



HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

' gY ON ON/A

ﬁY aN aNA

' %Y aN aN/A

@y ON ON/A
Py ON ON/A

qu ON ON/A

4. ‘Which method of detectjoh is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

- focewn. ZHJ

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

floc o A

Inspector’s Signature

40of5

gas prior to and after each use

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

¥y ON

My o~
Muck cookers oy an ana
Stills | My aN ana
Exhaust dampers B ﬁY aN ON/A
Diverter valves -y ON ONnA

Cartridge filter housings }xY ON ON/A

E.tj 0 €8 8%

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard

(PID/FID only)? ay UON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay UN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not inﬁse?' _ Ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay aN

¢/29/99

Date of Inspection

[ Year_

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Shyrose Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 8316 Hanley Road CITY: Tampa
' PHONE: (813) 881-1224
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33634
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
June 29, 1999 9:30 11:.00 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571094

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Bruce McDaniel

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The machine was in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

Mr. McDaniel keeps good records. The perc usage was 460.8 gallons for the past 12 months
according to the purchase receipts. - |

A coil condenser was replaced in January, 1999 according to the repair log.

INSPECTED BY: = Roger Zhu DATE: June 29, 1999




v

T! EVAIR QUALITY GENERAL PF"~ 10T
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPOR:1

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [_] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION <]
MEWN:.__ | £'30 TIMEOUT:.__ \Y4 o0 ARSID#__ 577 (094
TYPE OF FACILITY:__ PeRc Oy Chedwcn. _
FACILITY NAME:___ " oH7R 03¢ CALAERS DATE: S / (3 / ats

J .

FACILITY LOCATION: 83tk Hawiey P | ‘
, TA~PA B RR(3IY
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  STEVE LCReecTron PHONE NUMBER: §/13- § 11 - %282

E Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
~ compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

I:l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
S
(f(‘_\
5
A %
< P
ze L 2
2, =4
3. g ”
% A <, 6\
£ % = A\
@ A,
"%
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly cerfified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES__|  NoDX]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: e
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: OGR. :
(Please Print)
<oy ' . -S 33
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER: TR O

Page [ of | Revised 10/96




/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0

RE-INSPECTION ;z(

awso#: $20CF4  pare. '5/'3/757 e 12530 tove our: [F 299
FACILITY NAME: SHYPOSE CLEANERS
FACILITY LocaTION: 8316 HANLEY  ED |

TAMPA  FL 33634
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : STEVE LEBRETTON pyong. (813) 877-8282-
SAM WALT|] prone: (812) 88l — (224

CONTACT NAME:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box) -
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION B e | N

O No notification form
O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)

Al
1. Existing small area source a 2.
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

w small area source a
y-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr -

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source Q 4. New large area source O
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gallyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9791) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a corregrfacility classification ay ON COCan not determine

Ifno e check the appropriate classification: _
O facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cieaning
facility was gallons.

-

lof5 Rewvised 8/11/97




|PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

1s the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay ON ON/A
Oy ON ONA

2. Examining the containers for leakage?
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Oy ON ONA

5. ‘Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy ON ON/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS / |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are regfiired. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine sifould be equipped with a refrigerated condenscr
(completc A below).

Xf classification 3 has been checked. the maghinc should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complet¢’A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked,Ahe machine should be equipped with a rcfrigerzited condcnser
(complete A and B below). '

A. Has the responsible official of a)¥'new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with th€ appropriatc vent controls? Oy ON
fmes with a closed-loop vépor venung system? : ay ON ON/A

Equipped the condensgr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the _
condenser upon opeging the door? ayYy ON ON/A

L

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a/Wweekiy/bi-weckly basis? . ay QON

Repaired oy/adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the -
condensey’exceeded 45°F? Ay ON ON/A e

(9]

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also: /

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenscr located /
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ¥

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperaturc at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly? ON. aON/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? gy aN OnNaA

(93]

. Measured and recordéd the perc concentratjonlin the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorbe
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ONA

Is'the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay aN aNa

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? gy ON ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and waghers) with individual
condenser coils? ‘ _ Ay ON ON/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) ap/all times? ay ON ONA

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ~ ]

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purghased? ay 4N
2. Maintained rolling monthly a\éages of perc consumption? gy ON

3. Maintained leak detecdo?{spection and repair reports for the following:
f

a. documentatio leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay 4aN ON/A

b. documentatyon of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts,installed w7in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained caljBration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments}

~N N R
5
B
o
o
g
kel
o
=2
=
o,
S
*
g
3
E
=8
o
=)
=
=
-~

roblem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of3 Revised 8/11/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

aN
oN

~ inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for Icaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Qy ON ON/A Muck ¢ Qy QAN ON/A

Door gaskets and seating Qy ON ON/A gy ON ON/A

Filter gaskets and seating . ‘ay ON OwvA Exhaust dampers Qy ON OwA
Pumps ay ON ON/A ‘Diverter valves ay DN ClN/A
Solvent tanks and containers Oy ON OpaA Cartridge filter housings QY ON ON/A

Water separators

j©]
a.
o
"=
=
©
i
o
o
Sl v |
(1]
a B
"o
Q.
o
R
000000

aN/A

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repaif ‘{l
a. Cgpable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

./Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ‘Qay aN
. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy GN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? - ay OGN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy anN

Locer zk 5//3/78/

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspecnon N
WA f A [ Yert__
‘ Inspector’{ Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 8/11/97




INSPECTION REPORT FORM ) T
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Shyrose Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 8316 Hanley Road | CITY: Tampa '
PHONE: (813) 881-1224
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33634
INSPECTION DATE: | TIMEIN: | TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Apr 27, 1998 13:00 15:30 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571094

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): _ Sam Walji

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The dry cleaning machine is the same one noted in the last inspection.

The machine was in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

There were some deviations from record keeping requirement. The new contact person, Mr. Sam
Walji, could not find any temperature log which supposed to have been recorded since the
temperature gauge was installed in Sep 17, 1997. The leak log was partially missing from June to
November of 1997. Mr. Walji said the previous contact person of this facility, Richard Elkin, who
had done these logs left the job without any notice. He will check with Richard and let me know
where those records are as soon as he finds out. Since we did not see any problem of record
keeping from the last year inspection, therefore I decided not to proceed any further action until the
results feedback. : :

The perc purchase receipts were kept in the main office which is the Tender Touch Cleaners. I
went there to verify that the total quantity of perc purchased within the past 12 months was 278
gallons. '

The owners manual is kept on site which includes a startup, shutdown and malfunction plan.

Follow-up on 5/13/98: 1 got a call yesterday from the responsible official, Mr. Steve Lebretton,
to notify that they found most of the record keeping. In my second visit to this facility today,
Mr. Sam Walji showed me the leak log which was partially missing on my last visit. The
temperature log was starting to record at beginning of November, 1997. Since it is only missing a
short period (about 6 weeks after the gauge was installed) of the temperature records and the rest of
them has been logged consistently, therefore there is no further action required as result of this
inspection.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu ' DATE: Apr27, 1998




~

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
- INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: anvuaL: (Y] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY || RE-INSPECTION |_|
m™eEN__ (430 TIME OUT: |Gz o9 ars#__ 5 7107+

TYPE OF FACILITY: P ER-< pry cLes NEZ_

FACILITY NAME: __ SH#YROsE CULEAVERS pate: &/ 15/00

FACILITY LOCATION: & 316 HANCEY 2p
 TAmMPA , L 334634
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: S TEPHEA LeLoecTron . PHONE NUMBER: (J/3)&877- F282

w Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
, compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREI\/[ENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been property certified and submitted to the inspector. YESIZ' NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | Yerr
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Locer. ZH/
| _ (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Z/& e~ Gl — PHONE NUMBER: (87/3) 272-533 &

~ Page _/_ of _L " Revised 10/96



ARSDE  271° 94

Revised 10/10/96

C DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACEITYNM: §H-“Y/LOSQ éLC/'AA/E{S . DATE: é/l\Y/s"D
FACILITY LOCATION: 5216 HAMLEY RD
TAMPA L 33034
Ry

Annual Reporting Period: J ‘*’e"! ’ 1577 10 W 20 60

I
. {)-k,m e I;
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, oty facility has remained in compli with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. (I YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non—cémpliancc: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: __ ' M I

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non~compliance: from ' ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: '

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year. for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facjlities. ‘ 2
Y e sl

amc (Please Print) = xgnaxuxc - /Date *

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: {

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mcctyour annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible afficial to use this form.
' Pagt_l;of_(_




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS-
TITLE V GENERAL-PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

\/TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL N COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

smss 27074  pate: 4/’5706_ vEnN: 43° ovE our: (6290
FACILITY NAME: §f/«;’/&0$z§ CLEANER S -

FACILITY LOCATION: 'g 316 HAwntEy RO
TAMPA  FL 33634

RESPONSIBLEOFFICIAL SIGFW L"éeé’ro"/PHONE (§]3) %77~ F282

CONTACT NAME: SAME . PHONE: 5’ &
|PART I: NOTIFICATION - | s ]
(check appropriate box) , '
1. New facility notified DARM 30.days prior to startup : 7 0o
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general perriit L o a

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: - 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source: a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr. ... dry-to-dry.only, x < 140 galiyr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ' * transfer only, x <200 gal/yr -
both types, x < 140 galfyr +  both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) : * (constructed on or after 12/9/91) .
3. Existihg large area source 4. New large area source a !
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 g dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal~T transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) - . (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
. 5. This is a correct facility classiﬁmr.ion' . §(Y ON  OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classxﬁmuon | ~, B
a facility qualified for a general penmt asnumber ~.  above
a- facxhty exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a2 general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 mont.hs by this dry clcamng
facility was 3 3 o gallons.




PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly-sealed and impervious containers?. dy anN WN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy an ﬂN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? m‘{ aN
4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or m sealed containers for at .

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay ON ¢N/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber :
- beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay aN MN/A

{PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part IT-A: - o _ ' : -

If classification 1 has bccn checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be eqmpped with-a refngerated condenscr :
(complete A below).

I classxficanon 3 bas been checked, the machme should be equxpped wnth either a rcfngerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete Aand B below). Carbon ai':orber must have been
installed prwr to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checkcd the machine should be equxpped w1th a refngerated condcnser :
(complete Aand B below)

A. Has the responsible ofﬂcxal of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent contols?. . . . . §{Y aN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed—loop"vapor venting system? o gY aN Owa

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ' W QN QN/a
4. Measured and recorded the tcrﬁpcmture of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated _
condenser on a wcckly/bi-wed-:ly basis? . ’ yY aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours 1f the exhaust tempcrature of the .
condenser exceeded 45°F? ¥Y ON OnN/a

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown penod and after _
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged" dY aN

L




. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

inlet and outlet weekly? '
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° £?

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is v
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc ccnccnuanon cqual to or less

= _ .
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS © - - ' |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) ‘ . : o .
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? I ~ dvy an
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? : MY aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and:epa.xr reposts.for. thzfcllcmang .
a. documentation of leaks repalrcd w/in 24 hrs? or; : : aQy aN gN/P;
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/m 2 days ¢
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? aQy aN @NA
4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) S - ay an lﬁN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? , ay anN CﬂN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? | C gy N
7.

Maintained deviation reports? ay aN @NA

, Qy ON @®N/A
Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ~ ay aN /D§N/A

~
——

Problem corrected?

v



: l[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? My on
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ®y ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? '
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves vy an awa Muck cookers MY ON ONA
Door gaskets and seating By on owa Stills §y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating p’f aN ON/A Exhaust dampers dY aON ON/A
Pumps ¥y ON A - Diverter valves szy aN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ¢Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings gY ON ON/A
Water separators wY aN ON/A ‘ S ‘ ST
4. Which method of detec_:tion is used by the respansible official?
* Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ﬁ -
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) , g
Odor (noticeabie perc odor) : . : : _ ;ﬁ
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/talorimetric tubes) e Q
Halogen leak detector . S o a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the'eqﬁipment: %N/A _

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy aN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use.

© (PID/FID onty)? ay aN
C. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a wesekly basis? ay CiN
d Képt in a clean and secure area when not inuse? - ay aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of auplicate samnples (caldﬂmctr@c only)? Qy ON

Locet ZHv
Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

W-_/%M s -

Inspector’s Signature

¢/15)00

Date of Inspection

| Yeru

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

~



v INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Shyrose Cleaners PAGE - 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 8316 Hanley Road CITY: Tampa
' : PHONE: (813) 881-1224
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33634
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
June 15, 2000 14:30 16:00 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571094

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: - Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Stephen LeBretton

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.
The machine was in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

The recordkeeping is in a good shape. - The perc usage was 330 gallons for the past 12 months
according to the purchase receipts.

The chiller for the refrigerated condenser was malfunction, and was fixed about two Weeks ago.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE:" June 15,2000




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM

Part II1. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Kurd/ (0C
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

!
\% v Rase Cleqenrs

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

7 e $37G HanluyRel
C_ity:. “/“& ot County: # / k é()mt( Zip Code: c/

{
do

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

™ Obehe Lclectthal ™ G,

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address; _ (,/L\ / ,
Organization/Firm: ~/ ou Clecren
Street Address: g%o e/f{ellud ~Ssod Al l/f/

"~ County Af

e Hillsboroagts """ 33609

[Covn peg
Telephone: (?/; )g7?- v2 X/l Fax: ( ) (_9,4,-1/‘1 e

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code: §
g
Y|
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: 2
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) - 5
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14

Effective: 2/24/99

/




7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

this notification form; the permit number(s) are

08 2/09400/

No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated i in this notification
form.

[ X ] I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authonzmg operatlon of the facility indicated in
L1

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Departmem of any changes to the information contained in this notification.
e

xia?\e of respon51 e ofﬁcxal

_ j/? 7/0/

Slgnature

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99




Mw

( LIEANIZRS

September 27, 2001

Re: Shyrose Cleaners
8316 Hanley Road
Tampa, FL. 33634

The above location has been qold to another company on June 16, 2001.

3519 Henderson Blvd.. Tompa, FL 33609-3990 o (813) 877-8282
Quality Work For Quality People



0 . THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or lﬁoney order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

{ ~ AIRSID#0571094
J g?ngOSE CLEANERS \ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
HEN LEBRETTON ‘ Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
3519 HENDERSON BLVD [ Fund: 20-2-035001
TAMPA FL 33609 ‘

Obj.: 002273

e -




.z 333 bkO 375

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
: AIRS ID # 0571094
SHYROSE CLEANERS
STEPHEN LEBRETTON
3519 HENDERSON BLVD
TAMPA FL 33609

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

7. Date ¢4 Delivery

8. Addrestee's"Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signatuyé;
X

[T}
S | Retum Receipt Showing to
T | Whom & Date Delivered
5. | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
< | Date, & Addressee’s Address
o
8 TOTAL Postage & Fees $
‘g Postmark or Date
S
w
[7)]
a
% SENDER: . .
T sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
@ wComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
©  ®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | axira fee):
2 cardtoyou. ’
Q@  wAttach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee’s Address
o permit.
; mWrite *Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted De|ivery
£ =The Retun Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
e delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
o
3 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
1} ‘ AIRSID#0571094 | 2 33 | © A7S5
13 SHYROSE CLEANERS 4b. Service Type B/
3 STEPHEN LEBRETTON O Registered Certified
§ 3519 HENDERSON BLVD [ Express Mail O Insured
& TAMPA'FL 33609 O Retum Reoeipt)o’r Merchandise (3O COD
a :
<«
2|
i
=]
[=
w
<
[
3
]
>
2

PS Form3811, Degémber 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




First-Class Niail.
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE Postage & Fees Paid"
USPS

Permit No. G-10

® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ®

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400




S THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING l/-

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
} AIRS ID# 0571094 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
i TENDER TOUCH CLEANERS Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
| STEPHEN LEBRETTON Fund: 20-2-035001
‘ 3519 HENDERSON BLVD _ : Ob).: 002273
AMPA FL 33609

-
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e o s S—— — —— —— —— —— —

{ 6 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

' Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0571094
SHYROSE CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
STEPHEN LEBRETTON Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
3519 HENDERSON BLVD : gl;’x‘:qzozg-zz;gssool
TAMPA FL 33609 1.

. KGRaNe T - 4659
Department of Environmental Protection | 2/15/1999 :
L&P Fees ID # 0571095 50.00
L&P Fees ID # 0571097 50.00
L&P Fees ID # 0571094 50.00
L Checking 150.00




P 17?4 052 004

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

Bl e e L ta_ s

AIRS ID#: 0571094
- NURDIN KURJI
STEPHEN LEBRETTON
3519 HENDERSON BLVD
TAMPA FL 33609

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Recsipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

2/ 1¥(77

PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995

de?

; SENDER:

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse si

ado

wComplete items 1 ar. §

wComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

-wPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.

wiNrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered,

us-jo-doy Jon0.8u eplod

MEREH ish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee's Address
2. J Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

- P[4 0s2 004

4b. Service Type

6. Signature: (Addregsee or Agent)
X O

AIRS 1D#: 0571094 ; ;
NURDIN KURJI O Registered ﬂ Certified
'STEPHEN LEBRETTON O Express Mail O Insured
, 3519 HENDERSON BLVD 3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise (3 COD
TAMPA FL 33609 7. Date of Delivery Z / H / 77
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address ((f'fn/y if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811 December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

e e ey o P e s e e e A b .

-




e~

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 333 bl2 959

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

’ AIRS ID 0571094
NURDIN KURIJI
STEPHEN LEBRETTON
3519 HENDERSON BLVD
TAMPA FL 33609

rusayy >

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

SENDER:

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
aComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

permit.

delivered.

aPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this
= Attach this form 1o the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

=Wrile “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
nThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Arfirla. Adrracead tn:

NURDIN:KURJI
STEPHEN LEBRETTON
3519 HENDERSON BLVD
| TAMPA FL:33609

AIRS ID 0571094

4a. Article Number

< 333 (12 989

4b. Service Type

O Registered Certified
a Expréss Mail O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of Delivery
2 vy 9B

5. Received By: (Print Nama)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Pt
6. Sing gen,
x( ' \%Mm

PS Form 3811, Qfcember 1994

102505-97-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt

——— e —

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

\
/
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<, * THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
303949 1/
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
g >0
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 <8 . M
. g2 & N
. C(OD :J,’-‘ o Y
f5 o =
§E & <

(Z 2o} (50734
m?NLY

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID#0571094 S
FOR GOYERNMENT U
Org.: 37580101000 EO: B1
Fund: 20-2-035001 @
Obj.: 002273 ‘

NURDIN KURJI
STEPHEN LEBRETTON

3519 HENDERSON BLVD
TAMPA FL 33609




KURJI, INC. _

Department of Environmental Protection

L&P Fees ID # 057194
L&P Fees 1D # 057195
L&P Fees ID # 057196
L&P Fees ID # 057197

Checking

2/19/1998

3557

50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00

200.00




US Postal Service

TAMPA FL 33609

Z 333 Lb7? yue

-Ranaint for Certified Mail

SHYROSE CLEANERS
STEPHEN LEBRETTON
3519 HENDERSON_BL VD

i

- AIRSID # 0571094

Postage

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

e A

oi‘ed0|a/v\ué 10 doj 160 aul| J& plog

- LIVERY

:.,

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)

=

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
" Attach this card to the back of-the mailpiece,

C. Signature

lﬁ Agent

X O Addressee

or on the front-if space permits.

13519 HENDERSON BLVD

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0571094
SHYROSE CLEANERS

STEPHEN LEBRETTON

D. 4 el ery address different from item 17 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

' TAMPA FL 33609

|
J

|

3. Service Type

ertified Mail [ Express Mail
3 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

|

102595-99-M-1789 |

4l




Best Available Copy

17 U.S. Postal Service .
| CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail ?&Iy; No Insurance Coverage Provi

=
m
o~
o=
u Postage | $
I'L
m .
o Cortified Fee o
Postm
fo Return Receipt Fee Here D
o (Endorsement Required)
0 Restricted Delivery Fee
O (Endorsement Required)
Toia’ Prctana R Faaa $

Hech 10 AIRS ID # 0571094001AG

STEPHEN LEBRETTON ifler)

3519 HENDERSON BLVD
city, s TAMPA FL 33609

7000 0520

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2)'and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) Date of Deliv.”
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ? /Ao ) '
. B Print your name and address on the reverse c s 7 R
so that we can return the card to'you:« - * - S0 - '
) m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X Agent -,
[ or on.the front if space permits. ! ol 0] Addressee *
\) - - ™ D. Is-défivery address different from item 12 [ Yes
s 1. Article Addressed to: . If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
] 10 AIRS ID'# 0571094001AG '
- STEPHEN LEBRETTON |
SHYROSE CLEANERS :
3519 HENDERSON BLVD 3. ;@%_Twe ‘
TAMPA FL 33609 Certified Mait [ Express Mail
[ Registered {1 Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail dc.ob.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ] Yes

"2, Article Number (Copy from service label)

00 930 a0 937 A 7‘75?[

"Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952




Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing

e e o ——— —— ——— — — — — — — e — — — —— — —— ——— — e — e g S @8

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMFITANCE FOR PROPER HANDLINC %

d
/

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0571094
SHYROSE CLEANERS , FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
STEPHEN LEBRETTON Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
3519 HENDERSON BLVD Fund: 20-2-035001

TAMPA FL 33609 ' "Obj.: 002273




Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

SHYROSE CLEANERS
STEPHEN LEBRETTON
3519 HENDERSON BLVD
TAMPA FL 33609

7000 0OLDO 002k Y4icek 57kb

§838aav

AIRS 1D # 0571094

"See'Reverse for Inistructions

VL
EdO"B/\NE! :IO dOL ¥ HE!MOI_LS HC)V']d

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 it Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to‘the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRSID #
SHYROSE CLEANERS 071094

STEPHEN LEBRETTON
3519 HENDERSON BLVD
TAMPA FL 33609

SENDER: \‘_‘&-U: P O TS U,

C. Signature
L1 Agent

X%/ = O Addressee

D. lsGelivéry address different from item 12 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

|

3. Sgrvice Type
Certified Mait [ Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Cop}/ from service label)

SOAO OO 0026 Y IR Ss2 66

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789




Z 333 bkO 729 c\o\o\
US Postal Service " o\
Receipt for Certified Mail
o AIRS ID # 0571094
SHYROSE CLEANERS
STEPHEN LEBRETTON
3519 HENDERSON BLVD
TAMPA FL 33609

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addresses’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

‘
|
i
}

e?

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

" Ssaippe uinal Uy Jo Wbl aul

; SENDER: 0} 8dofeAua Jo doy JaA0 aul] ie pjod ) )
= Complete itgms 1 an R —— S wish to receive the
»Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | extra fee):
card to you.
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit.
w'Write “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery .
s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was defivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number /7 ﬁ
AIRS ID # 0571094 533 ééD |

4b. Service Type

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

SHYROSE CLEANERS . ; i
STEPHEN LEBRETTON O Registered . E\Cemﬂed
3519 HENDERSON BLVD O Express Mail Insured
TAMPA FL 33609 O Retum Receipfor Merchandise [0 COD _
7. Dat%DﬂV/ey [
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
’ and fee is paid)

6. Signajyr {Admmgent)
X w& emzwiz_»

PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt




